                  XQ5200 Data Sheet
Please request site and application specific data for formal proposals.
 Page 1 of 7
XQ5200 Data Sheet
Natural Gas
SoLoNox, 60 Hz.
Table of Contents
            Page         Table #

Manufacturer Solar Turbines Inc.
Turbine Model Taurus 60, T7300S
Package Model Designation XQ5200
Combustion System So Lo Nox™
Fuel  Natural Gas
Table 2 .  Natural Gas Performance Data ISO*, XQ5200 Mobile Power Unit
 English Metric
Power Output 5,200   kWe 5,200   kWe
Heat Rate 11,263 Btu/kWe-hr 11,900 kJ/kWe-hr
Fuel Flow (LHV) 58.6     mmBTU/hr 61.8     mmBTU/hr
Emissions**    NOX 25        PPMvd 25        PPMvd
 5.84     LBM/HR 2.65     kg/hr
CO 50        PPMvd 50        PPMvd
 7.1       LBM/HR 3.22     kg/hr
Gen. Voltage @
60 hz.
12.47 to 13.8 KV 12.47 to 13.8 KV
Voltage Steady State 0.5% 0.5%
Short Circuit 300% for 10 sec. 300% for 10 sec.
 *  ISO = Sea Level, 60% Relative Humidity, No inlet or exhaust losses.
**  Emissions valid if Load factor is > 50% on natural gas and > 80% on diesel fuel.
                  XQ5200 Data Sheet
Please request site and application specific data for formal proposals.
 Page 3 of 7
Table 3.  Natural Gas Site Performance data, METRIC
TAURUS 60-T7300S       Heat Rate Data Given is Lower Heating Value
GSC STANDARD
Std. Natural Gas Fuel
Rel Humid, % 60
SITE ELEVATION: 0 metre
BAROMETRIC PRESSURE: 760.0 mmHg
INLET DUCT LOSS: 76.2 mmH2O
EXHAUST DUCT LOSS: 76.2 mmH2O
Nominal Data Single Unit
AMBIENT AIR TEMPERATURE  (T1): -7 4 15 27 38 48 °C
PART POWER ( kWe), % LOAD,  or 0 for MAX: 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% kWe
Nominal OUTPUT POWER: (@terminals) 5,869 5,488 5,095 4,661 4,214 3,827 kWe
FUEL FLOW (LHV): 67,563 64,765 61,323 57,681 54,254 51,485 MJ/hr
Nominal HEAT RATE: (@terminals) 11,511 11,802 12,037 12,375 12,875 13,452 kJ/kWe-hr
EXHAUST GAS TEMPERATURE (T7): 484 485 488 495 504 516 °C
EXHAUST GAS FLOW: 83,982 81,689 78,819 74,939 70,718 66,866 kg/hr
Nominal THERMAL EFFICIENCY: (@terminals) 31.28 30.51 29.92 29.10 27.97 26.77 %
PCD PRESSURE: 1,202 1,159 1,110 1,061 1,002 946 kPaG
EXHAUST HEAT (from T7 to T9): 31,886 31,167 30,277 29,369 28,405 27,712 MJ/hr
      Table 4.  Natural Gas Site Performance data, ENGLISH
TAURUS 60-T7300S       Heat Rate Data Given is Lower Heating Value
GSC STANDARD
Std. Natural Gas Fuel
Rel Humid, % 60
SITE ELEVATION: 0 Feet
BAROMETRIC PRESSURE: 29.9 "Hg
INLET DUCT LOSS: 3 "H2O
EXHAUST DUCT LOSS: 3 "H2O
Nominal Data Single Unit
AMBIENT AIR TEMPERATURE  (T1): 20 40 59 80 100 118 °F
PART POWER ( kWe), % LOAD,  or 0 for MAX: 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% kWe
Nominal OUTPUT POWER: (@terminals) 5,869 5,488 5,095 4,661 4,214 3,827 kWe
FUEL FLOW (LHV): 64 61 58 55 51 49 mmBTU/hr
Nominal HEAT RATE: (@terminals) 10,911 11,186 11,409 11,729 12,203 12,750 BTU/kWe-hr
EXHAUST GAS TEMPERATURE (T7): 903 906 910 923 939 960 °F
EXHAUST GAS FLOW: 185,149 180,094 173,767 165,212 155,908 147,414 lb/hr
Nominal THERMAL EFFICIENCY: (@terminals) 31.28 30.51 29.92 29.10 27.97 26.77 %
PCD PRESSURE: 174 168 161 154 145 137 PsiG
EXHAUST HEAT (from T7 to T9): 30 30 29 28 27 26 mmBTU/hr
Table 5 & 6 Not Applicable (Deleted)
                  XQ5200 Data Sheet